Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded					
James Peterson Sons, Inc	08/31/22	Base Bid: Total:	\$567,679.77 \$567,679.77				

	Project Manager:	Karl Kemper	Consultant:	Becher-Hoppe
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Manitowish Waters Airport	Bid Date:	8/25/2022
Department of Transportation	Project:	D251001 AIP-15	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Hanger Area Expansion	DBE Goals:	

DESCRIPTION:		P.O. Box 120 15		1522 P	Musson Bros., Inc. 1522 Pearl St. Waukesha, WI 53186		Pitlik & Wick, Inc. 8075 County D Eagle River, WI 54521				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0110X	CLEARING	1,500.00	SY	\$12.76	\$19,140.00	\$3.75	\$5,625.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00		\$0.00
201.0215X	GRUBBING	3.80	ACRE	\$7,769.26	\$29,523.19	\$3,427.65	\$13,025.07	\$7,500.00	\$28,500.00		\$0.00
205.0100X	EXCAVATION COMMON	22,000.00	СҮ	\$4.16	\$91,520.00	\$5.44	\$119,680.00	\$9.50	\$209,000.00		\$0.00
305.0120X	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4"	1,000.00	СҮ	\$53.56	\$53,560.00	\$49.65	\$49,650.00	\$62.00	\$62,000.00		\$0.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	270.00	GAL	\$5.57	\$1,503.90	\$5.57	\$1,503.90	\$10.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
460.2	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	624.00	DOL	\$1.00	\$624.00	\$1.00	\$624.00	\$1.00	\$624.00		\$0.00
460.6224	HMA PAVEMENT 4MT 58-28 S	390.00	TON	\$118.48	\$46,207.20	\$118.48	\$46,207.20	\$130.00	\$50,700.00		\$0.00
460.6244	HMA PAVEMENT 4MT 58-34 S	390.00	TON	\$122.52	\$47,782.80	\$122.52	\$47,782.80	\$160.00	\$62,400.00		\$0.00
608.0321	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 21-INCH	160.00	LF	\$85.15	\$13,624.00	\$82.32	\$13,171.20	\$115.00	\$18,400.00		\$0.00
608.0324	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 24-INCH	160.00	LF	\$95.22	\$15,235.20	\$92.43	\$14,788.80	\$125.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
608.0327	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 27-INCH	81.00	LF	\$110.45	\$8,946.45	\$107.71	\$8,724.51	\$135.00	\$10,935.00		\$0.00
608.0418	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 18-INCH	65.00	LF	\$115.24	\$7,490.60	\$66.75	\$4,338.75	\$110.00	\$7,150.00		\$0.00
608.0421	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 21-INCH	125.00	LF	\$186.14	\$23,267.50	\$88.37	\$11,046.25	\$122.00	\$15,250.00		\$0.00
608.2319	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL CLASS HE-III 19X30-INCH	86.00	LF	\$123.50	\$10,621.00	\$138.52	\$11,912.72	\$145.00	\$12,470.00		\$0.00
611.0530X	MANHOLE COVERS TYPE-J	3.00	EA	\$854.00	\$2,562.00	\$2,617.05	\$7,851.15	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00		\$0.00
611.0612	INLET COVERS TYPE C	4.00	EA	\$854.00	\$3,416.00	\$1,141.40	\$4,565.60	\$850.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
611.1004	CATCH BASINS, 4-FT DIAMETER	3.00	EA	\$2,544.84	\$7,634.52	\$2,784.11	\$8,352.33	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00		\$0.00
611.1005X	CATCH BASINS, 5-FT DIAMETER	4.00	EA	\$3,612.50	\$14,450.00	\$5,262.05	\$21,048.20	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION:		ESCRIPTION:			James Peterson Sons, Inc. Musson Bros., In P.O. Box 120 1522 Pearl St. Medford, WI 54451 Waukesha, WI 531			earl St.	8075 C	Vick, Inc. ounty D r, WI 54521		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
611.2004	MANHOLES, 4-FT DIAMETER	3.00	EA	\$2,544.87	\$7,634.61	\$3,209.18	\$9,627.54	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00		\$0.00	
612.0212	PIPE UNDERDRAIN UNPERFORATED 12-INCH	685.00	LF	\$33.23	\$22,762.55	\$45.51	\$31,174.35	\$65.00	\$44,525.00		\$0.00	
619.1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$66,518.16	\$66,518.16	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$0.00	
625.05	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	8,500.00	SY	\$1.19	\$10,115.00	\$1.40	\$11,900.00	\$8.00	\$68,000.00		\$0.00	
628.1504	SILT FENCE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	1,000.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00		\$0.00	
628.152	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,000.00	LF	\$0.05	\$50.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00		\$0.00	
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$701.00	\$1,402.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00	
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2.00	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$801.00	\$1,602.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00	
628.2002	EROSION MAT CLASS I, TYPE A	8,000.00	SY	\$1.70	\$13,600.00	\$1.45	\$11,600.00	\$2.75	\$22,000.00		\$0.00	
628.2004	EROSION MAT CLASS I, TYPE B	1,600.00	SY	\$2.25	\$3,600.00	\$1.45	\$2,320.00	\$2.75	\$4,400.00		\$0.00	
628.701	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	7.00	EA	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00		\$0.00	
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	200.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00	
629.02	FERTILIZER TYPE B	6.00	CWT	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$0.00	
630.014	SEEDING MIXTURE NO.40	145.00	LB	\$6.50	\$942.50	\$17.50	\$2,537.50	\$15.00	\$2,175.00		\$0.00	
630.02	SEEDING TEMPORARY	250.00	LB	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$9.25	\$2,312.50	\$15.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00	
630.05	SEED WATER	60.00	MGAL	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	
634.0614	POSTS WOOD 4X6-INCH X 14- FT	5.00	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		\$0.00	
637.221	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	16.55	SF	\$25.00	\$413.75	\$55.00	\$910.25	\$45.00	\$744.75		\$0.00	
638.2102	MOVING SIGNS, TYPE II	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.00	
642.5001X	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,711.41	\$10,711.41	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		\$0.00	
690.015	SAWING ASPHALT	175.00	LF	\$2.25	\$393.75	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$6.50	\$1,137.50		\$0.00	
L110.232	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 3 INCH, 2-WAY	195.00	LF	\$49.55	\$9,662.25	\$49.55	\$9,662.25	\$49.55	\$9,662.25		\$0.00	
P159.010	SITE FINISHING	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,677.85	\$2,677.85	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00	
P620.111	PAINTING WHITE WATERBORNE TYPE I	350.00	SF	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00		\$0.00	
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	1,750.00	SF	\$7.50	\$13,125.00	\$7.50	\$13,125.00	\$7.50	\$13,125.00		\$0.00	
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	145.00	LB	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$145.00		\$0.00	

DESCRIPTION:				P.O. B	son Sons, Inc. ox 120 WI 54451	1522 F	Bros., Inc. Pearl St. a, WI 53186	8075 C	Wick, Inc. ounty D r, WI 54521		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$267.79	\$267.79	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$267.79	\$267.79	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00
X108.100	LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00		\$0.00
XSP001	AIRCRAFT RATED INLET COVERS	3.00	EA	\$2,758.00	\$8,274.00	\$3,222.02	\$9,666.06	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00
XSP002	COMPOST TREATED TOPSOIL	250.00	SY	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$215.00	\$53,750.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
Base Bid T	otal				\$567,679.77		\$655,074.93		\$852,170.50		\$0.00